m"i]‘and.tn permit 5! botween trailers instead of the required 10' (Nerd) and 10! betweon

JROER RECEIVED FOR FILING

PETTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 7, s

TO THE WNING eoumnrn ol Ml.'mlmm COUNTY:
kprmnuti\m of the

) .
hereby petition for & Varlsnce from SectionXI1L H(d) 'to permit a distance of 11! betwsen
eeatlers and right of way Line of Bay Fromt Rodd fnstoad of the required 50' (Ner-
tnoen trailers and property linus instead of the required 15! (Ner—5—§4).

txailers and office utility rom instead of the required 20" (Ner ).
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, (o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
fallowing reasons: (Indicate hardsilp or practics] diffeulty)

Trailer park has been in existence for many years. Lot shape and size are not

conducive to present area requirements as currently written for trailer yark.
Compliance would result in longtime vesidents of park being displaced from their /.
homes. ;

See sttiched description /

Jies G Creomany ﬂersml mrmnume
of Estate_of Mary C; Cr

Address 7016 Dunhill Road
Dundalk, Meryland 21222

- mmmk lhrynnd 22
'ORDERED I ‘The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__.

mwbymmlmmmmmy.m
2ut Baltmere Coanty, that property bo poted,
Commissioner of Baltimarc County

and that the
in Room 106, County Office Buildics in Towson, Baltimore
1” A, at _10:%% clock

May 18, 1978

Norman R. Stone, J1., squire
6905 Dunmanway
Dundalx, Maryland 21222

RE: Petitions for Spacial Heuring and
Variances
S/S of Bay Front Road, 109' E of
l-h--ln Avenue - |5th Elevii
Districy
Estate -I ‘dary C. Cremen -

Petitionar
NO. 78-222-ASPH (tem No. 128)
Dear Mr. Stoaes

Ihave this dats passcd my Order in the above referanced matter, in
accordarce with the attached

Very traly yours,

GEO(GI: 3. MARTINAK
Deputy Zonirz Commissioner

Sadenr
Attachments

cct John Wa Lecsian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

e

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

SIQNER OF BALTIMORE cOUNTY:
7o dowa: GREBSIg OL MR I, o
1, we, JEALS oLy n\m-r____ the praperty
situate in B-Lu-n. County and hien Lo daserived In the debcription and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herel patition for a Bpecial
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the zonin7 Commissioner and/or Depaty Zoning

o_the legal status of ing_trail

Commissioner should approve_.
park.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribec by Zonimt

I, or we, agreo to pay expenass of sbove Special Hearing advertising,

upon filing of this petition: and further agrde to and are
d by the zoning ti and County
unpuq pursuant to the zm-Lm Law ror Baltimore :nu;:y._

7

e L...pt.u/ J.l.__-._‘.m;;

tare_of Mry S Crenen ...
Legal Owner

Contract Purchaser

16_Dunhill
“Tunda Ik, Iﬁ%yT oy

Address.

L and me .-
p.ue:ower"u Aftorney Prote
Land__21222

4-2860 288-5270
ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.1Sih...
_,aga’rﬂ that the subject matter of this petition ba
advert! m by ehe Zoning Las of Baltimore Cu\.ulty, in two
altimore Count:
propocey be § pm Sted, and that the public heasing he had bafors’ the *Zontng
Comissioner of Baitimore County In Roan 106, County office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the.._| —_da) i TN—T
A,

day of

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING  :
AND VARIANCES

5/5 of Bay Front Road, 109' E of Lin- 1
<coln Avenue - 15t Election District
Estate of Mary C. Cremen - Petitivner .
NO. 78-222-ASPH (Item No. 128

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER

: oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes beforr the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as

re-
sult of a Petition for » Special Hearing to determine the legal status of an

existing trulicr park at the above location and for Variances to permit a dis-

tance of 11 feet between the trailers and the rig

~of-way line of Bay I"ront
Road in Heu of the required 50 feet, 3 feet between the traflers and the prop-
crty lines in licu of the required 15 fect, 5 feet Letweer. the trailers in lic
of the required 10 feet, and 10 fect bets ecn the trailers and the office utility
roum in lieu of the required 20 foct. The subject property compriscs 2,70
acres of land, more or less.

Testimony at the hearing indicaced that the property is currently omcu-
pied by 33 trailers of various sizes. Counsel fur the Petitioner testified that,
by reason of the fact that trailers have increased in length and width in recent
years, \e owners of the park have encountered substantisl hardship and prac-
tical difticulty in mecting the requirements of the Baltimore County Zoning

¥ Regulations pertaining to setbacks.
Dosumentary evidence vas introduced at the hearing ta show that cer-
in electrical work: was accomplished at this park in 1947, Additic sally,
rol nvidence indicated that the park existed for some years prior to that date
nd, therefore, does enjoy a monconforming use for a trailer park. There wore
0 Protestants at the hearing.

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based upon all of

=R RECEIVED FOR FILING

E

the evidence presented at the hearing and in accordance with the power granted

{e
Iy (over)
L
L] (]
February 15, 1779
Jobn W, Hemlen, i1, Esq.
moﬂul‘““
Towan, Md. 21204
Ras File
Edsle of Mary C.
Doar Mr. Hession:

Enel.
001 Harman . Shomo, ., .

. B&TIHORL‘ COUNTY, IABQAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESMNONDENCE

Zoning Commisioner Date___ April 10, 1978

suagger, Fefhon m»zzzasm. Petition for Varionce for Distance betwean T

on for Spacal | o Determine the Legal S
totus of on Existi
Soulh side of Boy Frant Rous 190 feer st Ean o Lincoln i
Petitioner - Estate of Mary C. Cre

15th District

.

HE,

NG: Manday, Agril 17, 1978 (10:00 A.M,)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment an Fils etition.

roer
Director of Plamning

[CRRAMEA

LHG: JGH:rw

ED FOR FILING

ORDER RECE

ta the Deputy Zoning Commissioner by Section 500. 7 of the Raltimore County

Zoning Regulatians, it it *he opinion of the Deputy Zoning Comnmissioner that

the uecsssary prorequisites hav Loen met and the Special Hearing shou'd be
granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDEREU by the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr of

Baltimore County, this /*ﬁ_aay of Maj, 1978, that the aforement|

Special Hearing and Varian es should be and the same are hereby GRANTED,

from and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval of = site plan
by the Departme Public Works, the Health Departmeat, the Firc Depart-
ment, the Department of Traffic Engincering, and the Cffice of Planning and

Zoning.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

June 21

FROM 2
Fire frevention Hif

SUBJECT..BAY. Fxent. Deailder Park, Zoniag Cas

eris are pes
aceraing

1=izore Co.
ST an atbuched Toe your convenience.,




bows. This informstivn hes been provided by Lt. Thomas Kelly, of the Baltimora
RE: PETITION FOR VAR

:+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

BE: PETITION POR VARLANCES County Pire Department, He has indicated also B.0.C.A. Code requirements of PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
575 Bay Pront Howd, 190" SRR T RS I /5 of By Front . 190"
E Lincoln Avenue, 15th District or € of Lincoln Ave., 15t Distrier t OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4. In order to protect the public safety, health, and welfare but
ESTATE OF MARY C. CREMEN, s BALTTHORE GUNTY
Patirioner At the same time avoid undue hardship in relieving a problem which has existed ESTATE OF MARY C, CREMEN, + Case No, 78-222-ASPH
Case No. 78-222-ASPH 2

for many years, the parties have agreed that the Tequested variances and specia}

BAY FRONT MOBILEHOME COURT

BasTIMORK. MARYLAND - 21210

Thesring ba granted, subject to the following conditions:

2 8. The Petitioner shall provide to the County Department e ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Peritioner, the Estate of Mary C. Cremen, and the office of People

of Pernits sad Licenses, Pirs Department, ilealth Department and office of Mr. Commissioner:
Counsel for Baltimore County, in order ot facilitate a resolution of this matte: OCTOBEN 24,1978
Peopla's Counsel & copy 0! the current listing of temants of temants of the Bay B ’ » . " 3
pending before the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, hereby agree to the Pursuant to the auhority conteined in Section 524, 1 of the Saltimore County

Front Mobile Home Park as of the date of this agreement.

following facts and legal conclusions which, upon approval by the Board of PLATT LANES Charter, | hereby enter my appearonce in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
b. Upon the vacation of a unit by any curzent tenant, £t Dkiid .
Appeals, shall be binding: ki " 'B‘l“;?ﬁf B A DALSOR e of any hoaring date or dates which may ba now or hereafter designated therefor
Petitioner shall notify the aforesaid County offices. ‘}2 SARERTL  DURNER
1. Petitioner has operated for many years a trailer park located 7 < EDW £, STAMPER and of the pausage of any preliminary or final Order In connection therewith.
€. 52 long as the Petitioner remains in concomplisace vith ’5 HAWOLD r, HMC NEMAR
at 7405 Bay Fiont doad in the Dundalk area of Baltimore County. The park, know) ;1 <AEOLD,
any County health, fire or bullding cegulations pertaintng to location of trail e .,
s Bay Front Nobile ome Fark, currently has thirty-EE & untca. ik i SMBLEY L Mls s i 9 1,
ers, the location of othet traller units shall, SE&aretéle, as spaces becomey, | L] TS T A L - Sy » " Wi . s
2. Since, in recent years, trailers have increased in length and o 7z DBy 7
vacated, be rclocated as psit of & program of the Peritioner, under the super- V24 G5 D. COCKLRHAN Chorles E. Fuuntz, J ! John . Her.an, 11l
width, it has become apparent that Baltimore County Zoning Regulations pertain- ¥26 v“-.m“:' B. uENTON Ueputy Peopl ‘s Counsal People's Counse| X
viaior of the aforesaid offices, to bring the mobile home park into mubstantial #26 '1“1" Tin 07 ATtuD Courty Office Bullding
ing to serbacks could vor be complied with, and so the present petition for w30 WHdAR Gy :mhmwm a4
compltance. %
special hearing and variances was orought. KHOPF LaN. | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of March, 1978, a copy - f the
5 S d. Vailure to compl; with the aforegoing conditions shall i HLYIN HG GARGLSH
. Upon review, the Baltimore County Departsent of Health, 2 TLEON W, CLIPH 4 .
e cause, ipso facto, for the varinnces to be forfeited, void and of no effect. #3 ~ANAE HOMERLON 2 aforegoing Order was malled to Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esquirs, Howard and Stone,
George H. Hummel, R.S., Acting Chief, Division of Community Hygiene, Bureau of ey o L14ER 1. BENCE )
In addition, such violacion may be deemed to authorize the aforessld offices to 5 -VLRLON J. HORTHINGZOK 4905 Dinmanway, Dundolk, Maryland 21222, Attomey for Petitioners.
Esvirasmental Services, has noted that the Maryland State Regulations Governing! - DOKALD B. PEIAT
bring enforcement action or to refer aforesaid matter for enforceaent action by il « EVREL GREATHOUSE
Eqoipaent, o of Tebille fons ”» PREDERILY K. ELHOOD
the appropriate agency. 2 VAN J. HORTHINGIOR
COMAR, Section 10.03.23, Part 21, requires a minimm of twenty feet be- 1o GHRALY L. MAUZGOUK
794_ s ,/' £ 1z MENJAMIN  KOUON
tween any mobile home and the boundaties of the park. In addition, the Natfona s Z” . Yarf 70 fi O/ ﬂ/ =7 "N a0 ireE
ter Hax Zimmerman Jffn W. Hessisn, 111 s ROMEKT D. CHALTIM
Fire Protection Assoclation Standard for the Installation of Mobile Homes, Deputy People's Co 1 ople’s ol J e HOSE LeE n WSBA‘J o
o County Office Building 17 JOHN AMMERBACK EK
including Mobile Home Park Requircments, (Section 501.A), 1975 edition has been 7 ceyptie bt ing m JUBS e A
adopted as of October 7, 1977 by the Mazyland State Fire Prevention Commission Teldghona:  454-2106 '5‘5 J?;:l: §
It SO

)

a8 part of the Maryland State Fire Prevention Code. It is enforcesble rnder >
VAURBOND La¥s

Code of 5 i1, atate of Mary 07 = : i .

Jiowad e srons | ATELCLE 388 of the Annotated Code of the State of Maryland. Section 10.1.3 re- s e k o i "’ Ul ”Eéﬁ:f-{;

“IZTLEE | quires that moble homes may oot be located within ten feet of any other mobile prams oL €905 Dunmarlay : N
[oviveantt o dalk, Maryland 21222 5

Lephone:  284-2860 a7 H. SHABCIS

28 MELTLEL

8-5270 ]

I
3 | . =5 |
I o e ° ) | o b - ] )
| 4 Estote of Mory C. Cremen = Ho. 78-222-ASPH 3 |
“ VARIANCE from Section XIll H(a(;usm 2 BEFORE ¥ Estate of Mary C. remen = No. 78-222-ASPH 2. ]
|| of the Baltimors County Zoning Regulations 4 | . PRSI
| R o e ol st 5 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS S | It is the judgment of firis Board that the dbove proposed agreement | RE: :g;m :_g :r:.cuL HEARING + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
| ity Tl T i o i 5% STECHIY 0. MAtiNG 1) fegulects of Hhe Bolimoce Couity Zoh g Megula- he porties roprasents o fair and squitcble rescluion of this matfer, and sholl 30 order. S ot e S5
5 7 n Ave.:
2 [ 1o it i e forspertning o requied satbocks. St campllance with thas requltions would ‘ || For this recaon the Board wil grant the special hearing reques and the requested veriances Eief HoeolrAlwes;. 131K DIch : OF BALRWORE COuNTY.
| : IMORE |
| S st Wiy .G result [n long time residents being disploced from their homes. It should also be moted
] S Yy, i 3 No. 78-222-ASMH | i : S | h subjuct to all obove ogreed to condiioms. ESTATE OF MARY C. CREMEN, + Case No, 78-222-ASPH
| | theough natural aMrition the number of trailers has been reduced from about fifty | h Petitioner
| % | trallers in 1947 to the presant number of thirty=four. ! i T T
ol | i ;m;N' : ‘ I order to foclitate a resolution of this matier agracchle fo the proper ‘ | ORDER FOR APPEAL
3 e i Baltimore County authoelties and the Patitionar, the following conditions were propesed, | | e tha Paucon st o e ataregilng Ovalen {1 it >y Mr. Commiscioner:
| This case comes befors the Board of A-peals on an appect by the Peopla's pending *'. approval of this Board.. of Fekruary, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the special heoring Ploase note an appeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

In order 1o protect the public sofety, health cx  welfare, but o the same for determination of a legal non~conforming wa, ond the requested varionces petitioned in the alove-antitled matter, under date of May 18, 1978, fo the County Board of
far, ba and the soms ars hersby GRANTED, subject to the restrictions listed in the dbove

Coursal from an Order of the Deputy Zoning Commis sioner granting the spaciol hearing
ol vecpit ok s " . Bt 9o b ol | time cvold undve hardship In relieving o problem which has existed for many yeors, the

Appsals and forwa d all popers in connection therewith 1o said Board for hacring,

| ing e, om grantig the requested veriencss. | perties have agreed tho the requested verlances ond spacial heaiv be gronted, aitfct e 5 P
| The spectal hearieg o fo the fegalty of the s s i 10 the follewing condifions: Any oppeal fro: this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru % /‘/,.;Zm,d{w[_,\ _"‘17\‘““# <
testified to by Mr. Jomes C. Cremen, Personal Represantative of the estate of Mary C. @. The Petiticner shall provida to the County Departrasnt of B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. mwhxwl:::-;‘mml \ Iw.a.:c:l., m
Cremen.  Mr. Cramen, forty-six ysars old, hod penonal memory of the wse of this Permits ond Licenses, Fire Department , Heolth Department and office | r,.,..,‘",oﬂf,'..','ﬂ";i'{;u
: || e as for back s 1942 for  taflar park, ar noted the actucl names of some of the | of Peopla's Counsel a copy of the currsnt listing of tenants of the Bay | HEREBY ZERTIFY that on this __£3% cy of June, 1978, o copy of the
% ool sl ot tha i’ -/ Simei ow of tia Bodrl marabirs ol < | Front Mobile Home Park s of the date of this ogresment. | i ! aforegoing Order wes maled to Norman R, Stens, Jr., Equire, 6905 Durmonway,
‘ﬂ existence of this traller park use as far back a3 1940, thers seems to be no doubt s to ifs b. Uipon the vacation of @ unit by any cument tenani, | | Dundalk, Maryland 21222, Attorney for Petiticaer.
I| nan~conforning e, so ths will be gramed. It should ba noted that thers were o " Petitioner shall notify the aforesaid County offices. ¢ J |
petsstuns praot ot this hecrTng; | ©. 50 long as the Petitioner remairs in noncomplionce 1
“ The voriances requested af this fima are as fol luws: To permit 2 distance ‘with any County health, fire or building regulations perteining to | Peter Mox Zimmermar.
! || of 11 fet batween the trailers and the right-of-way line of Bay Fron: Road in lieu of the lecation of trallers, the location of other truflar units, shall, as
| reulred 50 foat; 3 foet betwoan the trifers and tha property fines inliew of the reauired | spaces b _come vacated, be relocated at part of & progrom of the
| 15 fuet; 5 fect batwosn the tralters I Hec o the racuired 10 fest; md 10 fost between | | Patitionar, under the supervision of the aforesold offiees, fo bring
i oo o e ciios il o e o e ackead B 01! Tra skt i) I the mobile home park info substential compliance.
5 ‘ progerty contalns 2,70 acvs of land, more or less. | d: Fallure to comply with the oforsgeing conditions shall
|

G Testimony o this hearing indicated thet the property is curently aeaq)i.d‘ ! be causs, ipso focto, for the variances 1o be forfefled, void ond of
by Hairty=four tioilers of various size. Testimony ndicated that by recson of the foct | noeffect.  In additien, such violation may be desmed fo euthorize

the oforesald offices fo bring enforcement action or to refer cforesaid

cal configurat.on of the lond, the owners have encountered substantial hardship and

I that trailers hav? incredsed in length and width over the years, and because of the physi-
‘ matter for enforcement action to the appropriate agency.
I




Phooe: 7.2 [ .

FRANK S. LEE
Registered Land Surveyor
1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. — BALTIMOR, 10, 21237 i
Cetober 5, 1977
Bay Front Frailer Park

Front Rond
Leltimore County, Harylend

ozinning fur the sene on the south side of Bay ¥romt Hoad at
tintance of 130 feet more or leos neasured ¢long the south side of
uy Front ilond from the east side of Lincoln Avenue, and tliernce running
and binding on ¢he poulh site of Uay .rout Read Horth 87 degrees 02
minutes Eust 160 feet, th € running for a line of division South 12
nuies wesi 500 fect more or lese to the vaters of Patepsco
er, thenee wlony; ¢ho waters of Petapsce River in a westerly direebiol
feet more or less, snc thene. running for & line of @ivision Horth
17 degrees 30 minutes iaut 649 feot more or less to the place of berimn
ing.

rees 30

Containing 2.70 merec of lane more os leas.

FORE THE

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE [C1
PETITION POR SPECTAL HEJ COMMISSTONER
$/S of Bay Front Rosd 10

P it
E of Lincoln Ave., 1Sth|strict : oF
P

ESTATE OF MARY C. CREMEN : BALTIMIRE COUNTY
Petitioners
§ Case No. 78-222-ASPH

This case comcs before the Commissioner ou two Petitions:
(a) Petition to Establish Legal Status; and
(b) Petition for Variance as to Setbacks and Distances, etc.
This lot was part of a large fimily acreage and testimony revealed
that no neighbors or relatives could be found to testify as to use prior to
1945, However, there was documentary evidence to establish a scrong inference

documentation establishing permits being issued since 1947 which reflect the
Views of Baltimore County as to the valid nature of the trailer park as well as|
the vested interest on the part of the Petitioner. There was no protestant or
contradictory testimony to rebut this evidence or the inference therofrom. A
lettor from the Zoning Commissioner, dated July 29, 1577, recited that a trailey
park was officially set up in 1947 under case mmber 920-5 in that office. Thel
rational inference from this is that there was such a park in existence prior
to that time and the hearing was brought about due to the necessity of obtaininj
pemmits for the bullding permit to construct shuwer rooms at that location
Copies os this letter from the Zoning Coaris ‘ioner and permits reflect contimu-
ous isswnce of permits allowing continuous use and approval of sewerage and
electricial hook-ups for the said park and building permits for the showei room
etc. The permits, etc. attached constitute all that were able o be found in
the decodent's papers. which were in a rather mixed-up condition and the older
files pertaining to the park were not discovered.

of the utilization of the premises as a trailer park prior to 1945 and a furthef

as to the logal status of this park. To rule otliervise would cause a great
fir' ~ial loss on the part of the Petitioner, who is the Executor of the Estate
of Mary C. Cremen, and would amownt in effect to a confiscation of a financial
business to the detriment of the heirs of said estate. It is pointed out that
the actions on the part of tle decedent as a Tesult of the permits allowsd her
gained her a vestea interest in and to the operasion of the park.

The Petition for Variance 85 to setbacks and dista~ces between
trailers was required primarily duc to the size of the mobile homes which are
in use at the present time. For the last several years, mobile homes have
started at approximately sixty foot in length and upvard, as opposed to the si]
of the house trailer in general use at the time of the establishment of the set
back and distance Tegulations, which had a shorter length of thirty-five foot.
The disapproval of the variances requested will Tesult in the dislocation of
about ninety persons, most of whom are long-tem tenants and who havi been very|
active in the commnity and have become leaders in the commmity affairs. This
would create a hardship for them that would amownt to, in effect, requiring
them to dispose of their homes, due to the lack of mobile home space in Baltinore
County especially in this commmity. 1t is ncedless to say that the financial
lass to the Petitioner would be catastrophic.

Here again we pont ot that there was no opposition of any kind
to testify to at the hearing opposing .he granting of these variances and that
all existing mobile homes sites in the purk meet the requirements of the Health|
Department, Electrical Department and of other County departments, except for

the variances requested herein.

Respect fully submitted,

frman ) » e

otico of planning and zonkg
TOWSON, SEARYLAKD 21204
N P e

July 1977

S ENIC DIHENNA
ZONING COLLISEIONER

Mr, & Mra, Henry Vogel
3108 Sxold Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RiZ: Rayfronl Mobile Home Park
7405 Bayfront Road
151 Blcction Distri

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Vogel:

1 am in roceipt of your letter of July 26, 1977, in which you
make inguiry as to whether the above referenced mabile home pork i
in compliance with applicable sectioas of the Baltimore Gounty Zo

“he subject property was cotablished us a mobile home park
in 1947, tabscquont to a public hearing (Case No, 920-5). 1 have c
closcd & copy of the order for your roforence, 1945 Zoning Reg-
wlations, i cffect at that tim, estab ¢ eritesia for all mobile home
parks to maintabu, These quirements ealled for & minimwn setbacks
of ten fert (10%) between trailers and fifteen fect (157 between any trailor
and the tract boundary. Add re permitled 1o be
located within twenty fect (20') of any gervice building or athor structurc,
nor witkin fifty feet (50') of the roud upon which the park fronts.
minimum lot area of four hundred (400} square fect must be allotted for
cach trailer,

In December of 1975, the Departm
began forwarding alt asnual applications for mobiic home
1o thiz office for review and approval, Our initial fnveat
scverai apparent vielations, with regard to the Bultimere Govnty Zoning
Regulations, at the majority of the mobile hom parks in Baltimore
Gounty.

of Permits

With specific regard to the subyect pa
conducted an Decerber 15, 1975,
sard ta all of the aliremeation
arca. An inspection on July 29, 1977, reveales

Beeaus. of these appareid vielations, which arc also i
¢ other parks, el

wirements, iseluding Heolth, Fire, and Zoni
mulate and effect sement pro,
« ras yet to finalize their recorr

in most
applicable »

WaWARD e ETOWE e respectfully represent that this Honorable Cramission could find administiation,
‘evanners at tam Howan o sToNE
e || that the property is a non-conforming use and is a legal park on the basis of v 1 tim

the evidence suomitted and the lack of any contradiction or dispute in anyway

DEPARTMENT O PEPMITS 4ND LrcENSES ek SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
ST S BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND County Office Buikding, Towsen, Maryland 21204 o Ne 1 DEPARTMNI OF PERMITS AN.: LICENSES YEAR
N“ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES YEAR Mm%fmh.'l-d 0204 1970
° County Office Building, Towsen 4, Maryiend 7o CAMP OR MOTEL LICENSE

....... awned or operated by
e & o at 7U05 Bayfront Road, Baltinare, Hd, 21229 o'lr:;l operated :y
THIS CERTIFIES THAT... Erong Nokila Somm. L owned or opersted Mobi 1 Baltinore, Kd. 21219
fora . Mobile CAMP/ MR License has been inspected e <
I furttior oxplanation ot additienal information §s required, Mary 5o Cremen, at. T4OS. Bay Bops. Bia 21219 for & by & duly authorived officer of the

AMP/BPIEE License has deen inspected .; & duly authorized offcer of the
Baltimere County Health Departmext and found to conform 1 the 1egulations for the conirol of
camps or motels promu'gated by the Board of Bealth of Baltimore Count In accordance with Titlc
36 5{ the Baltimore County Code, 1959 edition.

Bullisore County Health Department and found o contorni 1o the regulations for the control of
camis or molels promulgated by t: Beard of Health of Baltimars County In sccordance with Trile
36 of the Baltimore County Code, 1958 edition.

e feel ire

incimise Bl pllice --372L0eT_ooHrk_.CAMP/MOTEL License has been inspected by & duly authorized officer of the
Very ‘yﬂ"'“"" o Baltimore County Health Department and found to conform 1o the regulstions for the control of
S
}—/' ////7 camps or mutels promulgated by the Board of Health of Baitimore County in accordance with Title
gt (e 1458 edition.
/mc L NENNA 36 of the Baltiniore County Code. 1,58

oning Comminsioner

This license s not transferablé and expires on December 31, 19_72.

Gi
This license Is nol transfcrable and explres on December 31, 10.70.. raad thie

Granted tris .. 10
SED: 7 Granted this. Erie S el T Tl e
Attachment i Doy AR
cc: Jamcs E. Dycr, Zoning Supcrvisor é oS f\/_;, 7
James B. Byrnes, 1, Zoning Enforcement Section v -5
POST CONSMCUOUSLY
beL 1z e e
oL i BALTUMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND £ )
& 310 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Office YEAR
County Building, Tewsen, Marylsnd
11 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LiCENSES YEAR 1204 1973
County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 31204 191 i

TS CERTIFIES THAT. . Bayfront Mosile Hoss Co
8, Cremen
THIS CERTIFIES THAT. 5y Front Kobile Hose Court Lol

Baltimore County Health Cepartment ard found to conform 1, the regulations for the control of
camps or motels promulgcied by the Roard of Health of Balfimore County in accordance with Titla
38 of the Baltimore County Code, -958 sdition.

| Jun131978

IPOST CONSPICUDUSLY.
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el oF riRE une,

No. dlfﬁ;f:?m:h : 01 WALNUT sTRETT Philadalphia 6, Pa,, . 1/11/51

it oS Htes {leckical cptprment daiod beow mmmwmﬂum" a8 boing in sccord

__n—..- B. CREMENS CUT-IN CARD No. ?'y 6
A Octmponcy TRAIL 3

JONES  CREEK,BALTIMORE CO, MD.

7 wn.m.ba BECEPTACLES, 6-348 TYPE R. SERVICE CONDUCTORS ko AMPLEA
sinl 28 TYES ‘R0 SECEPTACLES, 6 seACH
5 CONOUCTORS,  ToRmp: %, o

TN . RAnL
LA WP WA, 1.5 5
Py

0 AMP. EACH, |- y
Noveuber 28, 1952 TORS, Flfune e rl

et e
é-nlc? VoRK R ‘ .-.._':—::::‘

0. H
BALT IMORE, MD. o

Kre. Juses C. Cramen
Bay Pront Tmiler Court
45 Bay Pront Road

ES7474 of manty C. CHEmER
2
Bsltimors 19, Maryland

@%- 7. 227

Law orrices
HOWARD AND STONE
: FrOPOMAL SuBIG

. ‘asos

Thore 1u enclosed an aW/LICATION FOR CAE PICIIT { DUNDALK, MAKAAAD 1222

to e filled in, sicmed by the camp owncr or operator and sect by ottt

Dear Hrs. Cremen:

mail to the follow!

¥illen I, ¥, Varthea, K.D,, ealth Officer
Anore County Health Dejiartmant
Towson ¥, Haurylana
Euth arplicatlon should bo acconpanied by a feo of two dollars
($2.00) and check or noney order ior this purpose chould be made COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
= < DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIO WOKS
Oico of the Palldings Kagincer

Following receipt of tho application, on inspec-
thon will o node of the fueslities rf the camp consornsd by re-
presentatives of the Bultimore Sounty Health Dopartmont, On the
buss of thic inspection, & recocmeniation will bs made for
Lecnsure providing the fuctlities of tho individual camp meet
the requirenante of the AXGULATIGHS FGR THE CCNTHOL OF CalPS. It
sy be that the camp 1icensel proviously by the Baltizore County
Hiealtl Depurtrient has been discontirued, 1f this 46 the came
please note tho facte on the application and return it to the
Zuael Davurtasut vithout or onclosed fee,

This New Bullding Permit I Hereby Oranted To

ermeeeeceaceeen BT RaOr9Re0,. T30 Ray Front Razd ...
RE: Cremin - Petition for Vartance
To ereet the following building:
Lacation . 05 Fny. Frees Me___E_of Livoeln.
Use of Building - B Joor = spsf bueub
20 ___m Ieight

Very truly youra,

R T e )
Licao R etz MUD
Demty State and
County Beulth Ofticor

dize of Building: Front 20 L. Depth.
Sethack of Building: Front.. 300 fts; Side Betbacka Bl and M...tt. Corer lobowmenntls from side sirvet.

by the Survercx to ensble your
u Character of Camntrucion.... K190k, fousden & wlls, t3x roat a suplified fom rather than cluttering up the dcme
elonre

¥L11 confimn your conversation with Mr. Howrd of ar office
the plmn sumitted for the above referenced Petiticn
critical inetances of noed for the variances rquested.

A trailer park of this vintage requires the varian -es in arer to
coply with present day requlatione.
Fee Paid §.....- 5200, £
Thin Permit shall be kep! on the prem'ses open %o publie inspsetion during the prosscution of the work and until
compltion of same, Upon. ccmpletion, apylication shall be made Lo the Duildings Engineer fe- a Certiiate of
Oceupancy.

Thank you for your call in this regard,

omceof 20%ing

TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204
1) 4843211

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE April 3, 1978

Norman R. Stcne, Jr., Ese

Page 2

Item Number 128

April 3, 1978

M. Eri¢ S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
April 3, 1978 Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimare County OFfice Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

“cowrr orrice sua.
I0LG. Chasapaske hre.
Toson, Waryiand. 21304

z bl Norman R. £:cae, Jr., Esquire
Wicholas 8. Commodari ioward and Stone
PR 6905 Dunman

Since we have no record of any subsequent pro-
vay
Dundalk, Msryland 21222

ceedings on this rite, this Special fearing is
xequired in order to determine the legal status
Of this operation. The Variances are required
Spesisl Hoarlhg and because the trailers are located
Variarce Petition
r

Deer Mr. DiNemno;
= Comments on Item #128, Zoning Advisory Committee Meting, December 20, 1977, are os follows:
s

Erginearing

T TRatheering

Property Owner: Estote of Mary C. Cremen

Location: S/% uoy Front Rood 190 E. Lincoln Avenve

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit o distance of 11" batween troflers and right of way line
in lisy of the required 50' and 3' between trailers ond! property fine in lieu of the
required 15' ond te permit 5' between frailers in lieu of the required 10° and 10" between
trailers and office utility room in lieu of the required 20'.

11 of the trailers are not indicated on th
submitted site plan, there was some guestion as
to whether the requested Variances included the
strictest cases. As evidence by your letter of
January 18, 1978, it is your interpretetion that
this, in fact, is the case.

It o
Petiticner - Estate of
Ma ‘emen

Sats dords Comisaion
Dear Mr. Stone:
P hetttion
it The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced metition

Health Cepartment

Froject Planning

Beliding Departaent
B0 0 of Education
Tontog Adsintstration
Indusersat
orveicpeanc

and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following comments are a rasult of this review and
inspection. “These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zonin, action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may
have a bearing on this case. The Dicector of Planning
may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requasted zoning.

Located on the south side of Bay Front Road

approximately 190 feet east of Lincoln Avenue in

the 15th Election District, this site is presontly

i with an existing trailer park operation,

which has existed at this location for sometime.

To the west of this site is an existing community

building for the Kacey Club, Incorporated, which was
ject of a previous ioning hearing #77-105-X-

ASPH, while dwellings exist to the north and east.

A review of our fil indicater that E)Ii(s;l'ISll r

k was granted a temporary use perwit (920-
Bor a perioe of tvo yoars commencing on May 27, 1947.

Particular attention should be afforded the
comments of the Bureau ol Engineering concarning

the proposed widenin Road. 1 personally
contacted Mr. John E. Klass, and he indicatec that the
right-f-vay wideniag would include the land morth

Road instead of the required 50 feet dic not have
to be changed. In addition to these comments,
Please note those of che Fire Departmeat and the
Department of Permits and Licences.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
Of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of thi
hearing Gate and time, which will be held not le

an 30 nor e than 90 days after the date on
filing certificate, wii. be forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,
<74 Sl
//440:-/5.,/14‘-«#:4‘
NICHOLAS B, MMODARI, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBCirf

cct Prank S. Lee - 1277 Neighbors Ave. = Balto., MD 21237

Acres: 2.
District: 15th

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond affers ihe following comments. These comments
ore not intended fo Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are 1o assure that

all parties are mada aware of plens or problems with regard to development plans that moy have &
“earing on fhis petition.

This plan has been reviewed and thera are no. site-planring foctors. requiring comment .

Very trly yours,

Current Planning and Development




men'
depariment of public works
“TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e Pebruary 7, 1878

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna
sionar

County Office Buildinq

+ Maryland 21208

Ba: Item $128 (1977-1978)
Owner: Estate
190

variance to permit a distance

trailers and offica utility room in lieu of the requirel
20°.
Rcres; 2.70 District: lsth

Desr Mr. DiNenna:

e following comments are furnished in regard to the Pll! submittsd 09 Phil offize
for xeview by the Zoning Advisory Camittes in connection with the subject i

Righeays;
Pront Road, an existing Pllbll! M. is proposed to in the future
e ginacit S0 ot :l.qhb-ot-va Any highway
widening ements for slopes, will be
required in connection with any qzld.\.rq or building p-!-l! application.

Ty snkratice ecutioas afd mvfick o6 aiioral by Uin Dapacinre of Siitle
ana sh, in with Baltimore County Standards.

Sediment control:

velopment of this proparty through stripping, grading and stabilization could
PO i pollution yoblen, demaying jivate and pobillc holdiogs donmstrm
of the propesty. A Geading perait is, thersfors, necsssary for all gradins, including
the stcippim oF top soll.

Storm Drains;

Provisions for: soasmediting aters umtar ax drainage have not been indicat d on
the mbmitted plan

‘j {
Lqu-:-nq

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
017310

Paul H. Reincko
CHigF

Offiso of Pleming and Zonine
Baltiso o County Office
Towsan, Maryland 21204
Attention: N. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Adiveory Comad ttee
Re: Propexty OvmeT™: Estatc of Mary C. Cremen
Location: 5/8 Bay Front Rd. 190' E Lincoln Ave.
Ttem No. 128 Zoning Agenda  laitiag of 12/20/77
Centlomen:
t, the referenced property
Pureuant to your Tequest, n& s

mm_ummmmamwu-muﬂﬂ

along an -ntvnﬂxwlll
.nmamvm-u 'ﬂsna—.!:
Dopartment

iy A socond means of vehicle access is Tequired for the site.
() 3. Te vehicle dead ond conditica shown ot
TS T waiem ol W T ¥ire Deparment,
shall be bmuﬂ&nlmmnnpm-rm
() e e e oae prior to ceoupensy oF peginning of cperstioas.
() 5
A e T e,
Battion pricr o cooupancy.
() 6. Site plane axe spproved s Grmen.
() 7. The Fire Prevention Burecu has Do coments, um.u-/”’/‘
> i
L) et
Speotal Fire Provention Buran

Item #9128 (1977-1978)
Proparty Owner: Eatate of Mary C. Cremen

Page 2
Frebruary 7, 1978

Storm prains: (cont'd)

Ton Putitios muet provide secsesery dcaisegs facilities (sesorary or paomnant)
to prevent creat or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of l'ul'f‘ﬂl m-l. Correctiondf any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installatiza of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibilit; of the Petitioner.

‘The property to be developed is located adjacent to the water f.nt.
Potitionsr is advised that the propsr sections of the Baltimore County Building Code
must be followed whersby slevation limitations are on £irst floor lavels of
residential and -ommercial development and other special construction features are
required.

Mater and Senitary Sewar;

Public vater supply and sanitary sewerage are serving this property. Although
not indicated, thers is an 6-inch public sanitary sewer traversing this property
-mm- ( utility eanement (Drawing 57-0271, File 1). The Patitioner is cautioned
no encroachment by cons tructure, includlig footings, will be
the course of
contractor for the
exinting sanit Any damage sustsined would be the full responsibility
Of the Petitionar. Additional fire hydrant on is required in the vicinit;.

Very truly yours,
P over) Ca wP s

N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

af

depariment ot peams cndicenses "
TowsoN. MARYLAND 21204

1301) €34.3870

* JoMND. SEYFFERT

DIPECTER

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Couzenta it
o nq; £ l-lx?& Zoning Advisory Committee Meoting,

Property Oumer: Hatats of Masy O.Cremen

. Bay Front Boad 190' % Lincoln

Exiating Zoning: Dok, 5.5 e i
Zoning: Variance

w st iﬂ‘-’g.ldAlmD‘u'm
ngu,ml!'-lwmus'

lﬂ' between trailers and office Imﬁﬁmlﬂnﬂ

‘trailers and it
Fetvem trallers and projerty gl
Iﬂu-orﬂunqnlmw-

the Tequired 20

Bistrict: i
The items checked below ure applicable:

() A. Structure shall to Baltimore
197 BTt s, 20 Beltmore Comty, Dullding dode (3.0.0.4.)

() 5. 1 butlaing peratt rhall be Tequired befere convtruction can begin.

(O) ©. TMes sets of construction dravings
application for & bullding perairs. o ° Teuired to file an

O o e of conatruction dravings with &
regtaternd faryland

ot bl e ity e
a8 application far a baitiigg paraty, "L %® ORI to file

O B Vood frame walls are not Femitted vith
thin 310+ of a property Line
S e
(X) P . comment, Additional Cods
= o ity hvmmuc:-.hm listed in Seotiom 425,0
- Beguested setback var
et Copinack varimoe ocnfligty with the Baltinore County

Very truly yours,

L L e,

Charles E.
Plaa Review
CEBirry i

..-j buimors county
departmant oiheolt’
TOWSON, WARYLAND 21204

DONALD 4. ROOP. M.O.. M.P.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Junuazy 12, 1378

Zoning Commis:

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Hr. §. Bric DiNeana, Zoming cuuu.nnu
Offize of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Item No. 128 - ZAC - Decezher 20, un
Towson, Maryland 21204

Property Owner: Estate of Mary C.
Locationt 575 Bay Front ha. 190° E Lincoln Ave.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 Dear 4r. DiNenra:
- e ol Fri e The folloving are comseat- on liem ° 128, Zoming Advisory
Committee Mesting o  Dacenbes 20, 19171

Prorerty Ovner: Estate of Mary C. Crezen

iyt 12 Howe il ) Locationt 8/ Bay Pront B2. 190' B Lincoln dve.

15th
Acres: 2.7

Dear r. Divennas
i District: 15t

wticucy, '® fCTSRRe In cruflo generation s enticip.ted by the requistes Netropoliten waver and sever are available, therefors no health hasards are
s anticipated.
Vvery truly yum,

Gt

Michae1 &
‘Traffic Buginaer Ansoclate

Very truly yours,

{
Ctyn, /1 e
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

THD/KS/pe.
SEC 35 118

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  December 28, 1977

Mr. S. Eri¢ DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltisore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of: Decenber 20, 1977

RE: Item No: 128

Property Owner: Estate of Mary C. Cremen

Location: S/S Bay Front Rd. 190" E. Lincoln Ave.

Prosent Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to perait a distance of 11' between trailers
#nd right of way line in licu of the required 50' and
3 betwoen trailers and property line in licu of the
requized 15' and to permit 5' botwoen trailers in
Lieu of the required 10 and 10' Letween trailers
and office utility room in lieu of the required 20°

District: 15th
No. Acres: 2.70
Bear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

b 2uts

¥. Nick Petrovich,
Fie'd Representar




CERTIFICATE C’ PUBLICATION
NEWSPARERS i
TOWSON, MD.,___.___ Mereh 30. .., 10.28 ; % ®
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annered sdvertiscment was BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
County Offico Bullding ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed 191'W. Crsape
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has peen recaircd * this, £ day of
Do 1977 Filing Fee § 25 Receivad _, e@feck

77-222A5PH
TOWSON, MD. 21204  Mareh 30 1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiscment of |
PETITION FOR VARTANCE & SPECIAL HEARING, RS g A ot

Saitheerids e RroWasE"™

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundelk Times O Arbutus Times

@ Esscx Times O Comriunity Times .
O Suburban Times East 0 Suburban Times West -

7 D]
weekly newspapers published in Baitimore, County, Maryland, Zoning Comaissioner

once a week for_ane successive weeks before the ; by
3lst day of _March |9_Z§that is to say, the same =%m Sy s Rvertisseaala e m{eimur_'%_{éfz\_ _Gubmitted by S¢far.
was inserted in the issucs of  March 30, 1978 - { Potitioner's Attorney gem.. e Reviewed bygzfs

* This is terpreted as acceptance of the Fetition for
.--sgn—nt B Iuirinv date.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. INC.

SALTIMOAE COUNTY. MARYLAND
Bl crcs or ruance

. —— : T & =t i e G Cromm_TOSE DALY B Beltes e
e 7Esiam ] . :EW . o0 Bosting b abeTHBLAG FROPRT— L e
CERTWICATE OF POSTMG : e e g5 1M 2 v
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY PETITION MAPPING PROGRES; SHEET ; of Yaxy (g5 1 e
i 800 aewe 26 25.00m 4 3 s oR vionATUREOF CabAE”

v FUNCTION onelt Mae, Dupiicats | eoamo | & :
] Dancriptions ehecken and —‘L dote : i o A

District. . /5. ____._ ) Dute 4 Posting. Z- 3278 3 autline plotted on map
Posted for: ... LIRACECRe [ .S,ee:( ol A e T
& Ol 7 P-us:n number added to

outling

e ]
Denied
S e U <’

Granted by
2C, BA, GG, CA

Reviewed e Revised Plans;
@Z Change in outline or description,
Previous case; ~
B 5 s p 4 S i :

___Yes

A0 8 AR 27 4000m

e TALIOATIGN GR $/GNATURE OF CASHIER.
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